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Tuesday, May 21, 2024 – FYE Welcome Email sent to all incoming new students (Class of 2028 and Transfer students) including discussion of all First-Year Forms and summer engagement (and Lyceum Summer resources calendar–built off this calendar)
  
Monday, June 10, 2024 – Summer Resources Part I – Welcome and FYE Values opened to students
 
Monday, June 17, 2024 – Summer Resources Part II – Fall Course Registration and Academic Exploration opens to students
  
Monday, July 1, 2024 – Summer Registration Consultant Training Session for the about 20 consultants and email communication from consultant to their students 
 
Tuesday, July 9, 2024 – Fall Registration for all courses (including FYS) and Consulting Begins at 10 AM Eastern        
 
Thursday, July 18, 2024 – Fall Registration closes and Consultation Period Ends at 11:59 PM Eastern
 
Friday, July 19, 2024 – Emergency email outreach to students who’ve submitted no information/did not register at all, which will ask for information manually (via a google form) that is due 5 PM eastern Tuesday, July 22
 
Tuesday, July 30, 2024 – Fall Schedules Released with instructions (if you have fewer than 4 credits, you will receive a targeted outreach email on or near August 1 with additional instructions) for students with fewer than 4 courses/credits (schedules frozen for students with 4 credits—these students can do nothing until on-campus add/drop)
 
Thursday, August 1, 2024 – Email goes out from FYE Team/Registrar to students with 3 or fewer courses with a Form that asks for a set number of specific courses, the course information, and student ID information (Likely a google form) with a deadline of 8/8
 
For students with fewer than 4 credits/courses the FYE Team/Registrar will send them a specific list of classes that still have seats and ask them to identify no fewer than 5 that they would be interested in taking. Assure these students that the schedule the receive later in August is not the finalized schedule, but it is meant to ensure they enter Bates with standard academic progress, and they can adjust their schedule after consultation with their pre-major academic advisor in the September add/drop period
 
Monday, August 5, 2024 – Summer Resources Part III – History, Equity, Inclusion opens to students 

Tuesday, August 6, 2024 – Reminder from Registrar/FYE Team goes out to students who have fewer than 4 credits to complete Google outreach form 

Thursday, August 8, 2024 – Deadline for students who received fewer than 4 credits to submit to registrar the list of X number courses. –  Google form turned off at this time
 
Monday, August 12, 2024 – Summer Resources Part IV – Community Expectations (Part 1 of 2) 
 
As early as Wednesday, August 14, 2024 or as late as Tuesday, August 20, 2024 – students who initially only received 3 or fewer credits/courses are sent updated schedules with 4 credits/courses (all students’ schedules are frozen until the start of Add/Drop)
 
Monday, August 19, 2024 –  Summer Resources Part V – Community Expectations (Part 2 of 2) opens to students

Monday, August 19, 2024 – FYS August Planning and Preparation Workshop for FYS Instructors 

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 – Summer Resources Part VI – Final Welcomes opens to students
  
Thursday, August 29, 2024 – Arrival Day
 
Friday, August 30, 2024 – First meeting of FYS from 9 AM to 11 AM and Academic and Resource Fair from 11:10 AM to 12:25 PM
 
Tuesday, September 3, 2024 – Add/Drop opens (but all first-year students have 4 courses/credits to start given the intervention above) at 7 AM. Convocation Ceremony
 
Wednesday, September 4, 2024 -- First day of Classes

